Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-12) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 04/30/201	2017 United States Patent and Trademark Office
1036779	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademan Community	ned documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
KENNETH R. DIXON	Name: RICK N. DELEURME
DEBRA D. DIXON	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes	No
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address:
Execution Date(s) <u>SEPTEMBER 20, 2017</u>	Box 3699
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name	city: SPRUCE GROVE
Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement	
Government Interest Assignment	State: ALBERTA
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: <u>CANADA</u> Zip: <u>T7X 3A9</u>
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application or patent number(s):	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	8,122,617
Additional numbers attached? Yes Vo	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: RICK N. DELEURME	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address:	- _
	_ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address:	Enclosed
Box 3699	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: SPRUCE GROVE	8. Payment Information
State: ALBERTA Zip: T7X 3A9	<u>7</u>
Phone Number: 780 - 203 - 9111	Danasit Assault Number
Docket Number: N/A	Deposit Account Number
Email Address: rd. panther@hotmail.co	Authorized User Name 18/25/201/ DITHBERE 08000011 8122617

Name of Person Signing

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.8ox 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Signature

Date

40.00 OP

W1 FC:8921

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

RE: UTILITY PATENT NO. 8,122,617

CONVEYING PARTIES: KENNETH R. DIXON

DEBRA D. DIXON

P.O. Box 96

Claresholm, Alberta

TOL 0TO Canada

PH: 403-625-6682

E-mail: ken.debdixon@gmail.com

As of September 20, 2017, we, Kenneth R. Dixon & Debra D. Dixon request a TRANSFER OF OWNERSHIP of PATENT NO. 8,122,617 to the following party:

RECEIVING PARTY:

RICK N. DELEURME

Box 3699

Spruce Grove, Alberta

T7X 3A9 Canada

PH: 780-203-9111

E-mail: rd.panther@hotmail.com

DATED: SEPTEMBER 20, 2017

KENNETH R. DIXON DEBRA D. DIXON

PATENT REEL: 044305 FRAME: 0870

RECORDED: 10/18/2017